How confident are you that public health officials really understand the coronavirus and what policies are needed to overcome

Total  Gender Age Race Party

Total Men Wom 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hispan Other GOP Dem

Public Health Officials Very Confident 13% 14% 1% 13% 14% 15% 12% 11% 12% 12% 16% 16% 12% 14% 17%
lelEEEE Somewhat Confident 32% 32% 32% 35% 34% 29% 25% 29% 38% 33% 29% 30% 36% 35% 32%
Not Very Confident 31% 29% 33% 31% 30% 29% 32% 31% 32% 33% 26% 30% 25% 30% 30%

Not at All Confident 18% 20% 17% 8% 18% 19% 23% 24% 14% 18% 21% 14% 17% 18% 17%

Not Sure 6% 4% 8% 13% 4% 8% 8% 4% 4% 5% 8% 10% 10% 3% 3%




it?

Oth

Residence

Sub

Urb

Rur

College

Yes

No

6%
29%
33%
20%
12%

1%
33%
33%
18%
5%

18%
32%
28%
16%
5%

100/0
32%
30%
19%
9%

12%
34%
32%
20%
3%

130/0
31%
31%
17%
8%




