

How confident are you that public health officials really understand the coronavirus and what policies are needed to overcome

		Total	Gender		Age						Race				Party	
		Total	Men	Wom	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+	White	Black	Hispan	Other	GOP	Dem
Public Health Officials Understand	Very Confident	13%	14%	11%	13%	14%	15%	12%	11%	12%	12%	16%	16%	12%	14%	17%
	Somewhat Confident	32%	32%	32%	35%	34%	29%	25%	29%	38%	33%	29%	30%	36%	35%	32%
	Not Very Confident	31%	29%	33%	31%	30%	29%	32%	31%	32%	33%	26%	30%	25%	30%	30%
	Not at All Confident	18%	20%	17%	8%	18%	19%	23%	24%	14%	18%	21%	14%	17%	18%	17%
	Not Sure	6%	4%	8%	13%	4%	8%	8%	4%	4%	5%	8%	10%	10%	3%	3%

it?

	Residence			College		
	Oth	Sub	Urb	Rur	Yes	No
	6%	11%	18%	10%	12%	13%
	29%	33%	32%	32%	34%	31%
	33%	33%	28%	30%	32%	31%
	20%	18%	16%	19%	20%	17%
	12%	5%	5%	9%	3%	8%